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PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL 

HEARING DOCKET 

 

Wednesday, January 8, 2025 

Microsoft Teams Meeting: 255 862 774 826 

 

Join Microsoft Teams Meeting  

Meeting ID: 255 862 774 826  

Passcode: Eb7zx3EK  

Dial in by phone  

+1 240-673-1195,,204883260# United States, Bethesda  

Find a local number  

Phone conference ID: 204 883 260# 

 
Morning Session – 9:30 a.m. 

 

No. 204-24   KYARA LEE 

       204-24-1-P v.  

   PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD 

    

   CHARGES:  

Kyara Lee is requesting a Hearing for the return of her dog that was impounded 

for violations of the above sections of the Prince George’s County Animal 

Control Ordinance. This is a violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping; 

Prohibition of Nuisances -Proper Water’; Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping; 

Prohibition of Nuisances- Proper Shelter and Protection from the weather'; 

Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances -Proper Care'; 

Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, and cat 

license’; Section 3-181 ‘Unlawful restraint of dogs’; Section 3-180 ‘Animal 

Cruelty and Neglect; prohibited’; Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and 

ferrets.’  of the Prince George’s County Code.   

 

No. 205-24 P  SEAN MCILWAIN  

       205-24-1P v.  

   PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD 

 

   CHARGES:  

Sean Mcilwain is requesting a Hearing for the return of her dog that was 

impounded for violations of the above sections of the Prince George’s County 

Animal Control Ordinance. This is a violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of 

Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances -Proper Care'; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet 

Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, and cat license’; Section 3-180 ‘Animal 

Cruelty and Neglect; prohibited’; Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and 

ferrets.’  of the Prince George’s County Code.   

 

No. 206-24   PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD 

v. 
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ROBERT STANBACK & RASCO BRASWELL 

       

CHARGES: 

The Prince George’s County Animal Services Division is requesting an Animal 

Control Commission hearing regarding four horses from this location. All four 

animals were reported to be in the care of Robert Stanback. These animals were 

impounded on October 16, 2024, with the approval of a licensed veterinarian. The 

horses were impounded due to unsafe living conditions, lack of proper food, 

water, shelter, one horse being malnourished and declining condition of two other 

horses. This is in violation of Section 3-131‘Manner of Keeping Animals’, 

Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance Conditions'; Section 3-133. Sanitary conditions 

for care and maintenance of animals; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’;  

Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner'; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, and cat 

license’; Section 3-144. Disposal of an animal carcass; Section 3-165. Riding 

school and stable license; and Section 3-180 ‘Animal Cruelty and Neglect; 

prohibited’ of the Prince George's County Code  

 

Afternoon Session – 1:00 PM 

 

No. 117-24    COLLEGE PARK,  MD 

   v. 

   MARVIN BONILLA   

 

   CHARGES: 

The City of College Park Animal Control is requesting a Dangerous Dog Hearing 

due to the dogs listed above running at large, on October 14, 2024, after an order 

was issued by the Commission of Animal Control on September 9th, 2024. This is 

in violation of Section 3-131 (c) ‘Manner of Keeping Prohibition of Nuisances’; 

Section 3-135 ‘Animals at Large Prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous 

Animals’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, 

and cat license’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animal’; and Section 3-

115 ‘Violation notices; Citations. (g) Failing to comply with an order issued by 

the Animal Control Commission’ of the Prince George's County Code.  

 

 No. 207-24   PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD 

        207-24-1-P v. 

LAWRENCE STUKES 

       

CHARGES: 

The Prince George’s Animal Services Division is requesting a Dangerous dog 

hearing for the above listed animal(s). Allegedly on November 23, 2024, Mr. 

Stukes’ dogs, “Deisal” and “Princess” were picked up while running at large from 

2000 Medinah Ridge Road. The dogs have been involved in an attack on Mr. 

Williams Johnson’s Rottweiler and in the process attacked Mr. Johnson as well,  

causing injury to both he and his dog. This is in violation of Section 3-131 

‘Manner of Keeping Animals’, Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance Conditions'; 

Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animals’; 

Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner'; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous 
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Animals’; and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets.’ of the Prince 

George's County Code. 

 

No. 208-24   PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD 

       208-24-1-P v. 

   KEVIN EPPS & JANELLE HALIBURTON   

 

   CHARGES: 

The Prince George’s Animal Services Division is requesting a Dangerous dog 

hearing for the above listed animal(s). Allegedly on November 26, 2024, Mr. 

Epps’ dog “Nori” was allegedly running at large and attacked Ms. Orellana’s 

grandmother and her chihuahua, that was being walked on by a leash. The attack 

resulted in the death of the chihuahua and bite injuries to Ms. Orellana’s 

grandmother’s hands. This is in violation of Section 3-131 (c) ‘Manner of 

Keeping Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; 

Section 3-135 ‘Animals at Large Prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous 

Animals’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 “Ferret, dog, 

and cat licenses; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animal’; and Section 3-

186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets.’ of the Prince George's County Code.   

 

 

 


